



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**
CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
15.03.2024

I.A. 6163/2024 (early hearing)

The present application has been filed by defendant no.1 seeking an early hearing. However, none has appeared for the applicant

The matter is already fixed for 09.04.2024. The heavy board does not permit the preponement of the next date of the hearing. Hence, the application stands dismissed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 15, 2024
rb