



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary &
Mr. Sunil Yadav, Advocates.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan & Ms. Shaziya,
Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Rajeev Verma, Advocate for
D-2A to D-2D.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(OS) 466/2023

As per record, separate Written Statements filed by defendant no.1 & defendant no. 2A to 2D are on record and Replication to Written Statement of defendant no.2A to 2D only has been filed by the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has not filed any Replication to Written Statement of defendant no.1 till date. So, the right of plaintiff to file Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no.1 was ordered to be closed.

Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. The learned counsel for defendant no. 2A to 2D seeks some time to file the Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents and learned counsel for plaintiff also seeks some time to file the same. Last and final opportunity to granted the same



within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Thereafter, the plaintiff is also directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.

The parties are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

List the matter alongwith CS(OS) 460/2021 on the date already fixed before the Hon'ble Court i.e. 09.01.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 7, 2025/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any