



\$~O-14 and O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 121/2023, CC 6/2023, I.A. 17292/2023 and I.A. 44210/2024**

SH. PANKAJ SAWHNEYPlaintiff
Through: Ms.Shaziya, Advocate.

versus

SMT. SUMAN SAWHNEY AND OTHERSDefendants
Through: Mr Rajeev Verma, Advocate for D-2
to 5.

O-15

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023 and I.A. 14715-14717/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORSPlaintiffs
Through: Mr.Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Mr.Virat Saharan and Mr.Sunil
Yadav, Advocates

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant
Through: Ms.Shaziya, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Rajeev Verma, Advocate for D-
2(a) to (d).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

List both these cases along with CS(OS) 460/2021 on 14.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 9, 2025/Nc/sp