



\$~O-52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naveen Chaudhary and Mr.
Daniyal Ayyubi, Advs.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

I.A. 28988/2025 (under Order XII Rule 6 of CPC)

On the plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes, returnable on 09.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 20, 2025/P/MJ