



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Mr.
Sahdev Singh and Mr. Virat Saharan,
Advocates.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M. Arshyan, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Rajeev Verma Advocate for D-2
(a) to 2 (d).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

I.A. 28988/2025

1. Let a reply to the present Application be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.02.2026 along with CS(OS) 121/2023.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 09, 2026

Rahul