



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary and
Mr. Virat Saharan, Advs**

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. M.S. Khan, Ms. Neha Khan, Mr.
Akbar Kaleem and Ms. Shaziya, Advs
for D-1.
Mr. Rajeev Verma, Adv for
Defendant no. 2a to 2d.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

I.A. 28988/2025

1. It is already 5:40 PM.
2. List on 09.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

hsk