



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**
CHANDER KANTA SETHI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Choudhary &
Mr. Tejas Bobal, Advs.

Versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv. for D-1
(joined through VC).
Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, proxy cl.
for D-2 to 5 (joined through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CS(OS) 466/2023

1. **Pleadings are already complete.**
2. As per office note, Joint Schedule of documents has not been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. The plaintiff is again directed to file the Joint Schedule of documents (in physical as well as e-form) within four weeks.
4. As per office note, e-copy as well as physical copy of the documents filed on behalf of plaintiff is lying under objections vide diary no. 181771/2026. Let the needful be done by the plaintiff to bring the same on record, before the next date of hearing.
5. Learned respective counsels for the parties submit that the present suit has been transferred from the District Courts and physical copies of the documents are already on record.



6. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/bs