



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 466/2023**

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary and
Mr. Virat Saharan, Advocates**

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. M. S. Khan, Adv for D-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

I.A. 28988/2025

1. Defendant No.2(b), who appears in person through video-conferencing, states that the Legal Representatives of the deceased Defendant No.2, i.e. Defendants No.2(a), 2(b), 2(c), 2(d), had to disengage their Counsel in June, 2026 and they are currently in the process of engaging a new Counsel to represent them in the present case. She, therefore, seeks prays for an adjournment.

2. List on 16.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 09, 2026

Rahul